
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/31/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,429,886

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,501,381

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,576,450

1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 1,655,272

2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,738,036

3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 1,824,938

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 1,916,184

8.00% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $18,385,816 $80,885,497 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.1% 18.6% 8th Payment 2,011,994
2.00% 2.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $21,645,542 $95,423,286 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 3.6% 21.6% 9th Payment 2,112,593

8.46% 8.46% 7 08/05/23 Sat $34,681,460 $118,716,385 $87,000,000 $44,100,000 1.975 5.8% 26.1% 10th Payment 2,218,223

4.80% 4.80% 8 08/07/23 Mon $19,268,336 $131,657,571 $97,000,000 $49,100,000 1.975 3.2% 28.5% 11th Payment 2,329,134

9.75% 9.75% 9 08/09/23 Wed $23,755,983 $147,612,795 $109,000,000 $55,200,000 1.975 4.0% 31.3% 12th Payment 2,445,591

9.40% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,941,518 $171,896,025 $125,000,000 $63,300,000 1.975 6.3% 35.7% 13th Payment 2,567,870

7.87% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $20,784,754 $184,213,687 $135,000,000 $68,400,000 1.975 3.5% 37.9% 14th Payment 2,696,264

4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $24,855,885 $198,944,022 $146,000,000 $73,900,000 1.975 4.2% 40.5% 15th Payment 2,831,077

4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $39,493,326 $222,348,940 $162,000,000 $82,000,000 1.975 6.5% 44.4% 16th Payment 2,972,631

3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $21,537,162 $235,369,899 $179,000,000 $90,600,000 1.975 3.6% 46.4% 17th Payment 3,121,263

3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $25,601,561 $252,563,818 $190,000,000 $96,200,000 1.975 4.3% 48.7% 18th Payment 3,277,326

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,474,253 $281,761,091 $211,000,000 $106,800,000 1.975 7.2% 52.4% 19th Payment 3,441,192

-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $20,891,047 $295,791,591 $226,000,000 $114,400,000 1.975 3.5% 54.0% 20th Payment 3,613,252

8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $27,649,686 $314,361,086 $239,000,000 $121,000,000 1.975 4.6% 56.2% 21st Payment 3,793,914

7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $46,734,822 $345,748,919 $262,000,000 $132,700,000 1.975 7.7% 59.5% 22nd Payment 3,983,610

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $24,045,595 $361,898,654 $269,000,000 $136,200,000 1.975 4.0% 61.2% 23rd Payment 4,182,790

3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $28,658,900 $381,146,823 $285,000,000 $144,300,000 1.975 4.8% 63.0% 24th Payment 4,391,930

8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $50,758,690 $415,237,866 $308,000,000 $155,900,000 1.975 8.3% 66.1% 25th Payment 4,611,526

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $26,209,698 $432,841,078 $324,000,000 $164,100,000 1.975 4.4% 67.6% 26th Payment 4,842,103

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $31,811,379 $454,206,545 $340,000,000 $172,200,000 1.975 5.3% 69.3% 27th Payment 5,084,208

8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $54,819,385 $491,024,872 $366,000,000 $185,300,000 1.975 9.0% 72.1% 28th Payment 5,338,418

8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $28,529,257 $510,185,968 $380,000,000 $192,400,000 1.975 4.8% 73.4% 29th Payment 5,605,339

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $36,525,825 $534,717,797 $400,000,000 $202,500,000 1.975 6.1% 75.0% 30th Payment 5,885,606

14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $62,494,099 $576,690,690 $427,000,000 $216,200,000 1.975 10.1% 77.5% Total 95,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $32,386,412 $598,442,366 $440,000,000 $222,800,000 1.975 5.4% 78.7%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $38,973,055 $624,617,827 $462,000,000 $233,900,000 1.975 6.5% 80.1%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $68,743,509 $670,788,009 $493,000,000 $249,600,000 1.975 11.1% 82.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10million.

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/31/2023


